Transportation

Arriving at the Gimhae Int'l Airport
During WCPFC 5, Information Desk will be set up at the GATE 1 on the arrival floor (1st floor) to

welcome and give information about transportation information to the venue.
If you need any help, please visit the Information Desk (No.00) from December 6 to 7.

Transportation from Gimhae International Airport to the Busan Lotte Hotel is available by
1. Bus : Bus No0.201 at the bus stop in front of airport
Take off at Seomyeon (Lotte Department Store) Station
Fee : KRW 1,500

Time (Interval) : approximate 40min. (15min.)

2. Taxi (Regular or High-standard) :
Fee : KRW 13,000~25,000 (subject to the type of taxi)

Time : approximate 30min.

Do e . Domestic
cargo terminal

passenger p _

terminal International

E 2F High level road ~ “@799
% Bus stop terminal
= Taxi
P

Limousine bus

Limousine bus
*. Bus stop
Suburban bus

KTX Busan station

1. Subway : Line 1 Busan station, take off at Seomyeon Station
Fee : KRW 1,100

Time : approximate 10min.



2. Taxi: Fee:KRW 8,000~15,000 (subject to the type of taxi)

Time : approximate 20min.

Visa & Immigration: www.immigration.go.kr

Emergency Calls

International SOS Korea provides a 24-hour Emergency Service for participants, for a fee, acting as a link
between the patient and the Korean hospitals. For Medical Emergency dial 1339.

€ 119: Emergencies for Fire / Rescue & Hospital Services

¢ 112: Police

€ 129: First Aid patient



®OShuttle schedule at Gimhae airport®

Shuttle Shuttle
Arrival From (Gimhae Arrival From (Gimhae
Airport) Airport)
11:00 Osaka 8:05 Manila
11:10 Qingtao 8:40 Munich 9:30
11:30 Fudong 12:00 9:05 Bangkok
11:35 Fukuoka 10:30 Shimyang
11:45 Beijing 11:00 Oskak 11:30
13:15 Fukuoka 11:00 Daelian
13:20 Osaka 11:10 Qingtao
13:20 Tokyo 14:30 11:30 Fudong
13:25 Fudong 11:35 Fukuoka 12:30
14:05 Beijing 11:45 Beijing
14:15 Osaka 12:05 Hangzhou
14:30 Shenyang 16:00 13:15 Fukuoka
15:05 Sapporo 13:20 Osaka
15:45 Qingtao 13:20 Tokyo 14:30
16:20 Tokyo 13:25 Fudong
16:45 Fudong 17:30 14:05 Beijing
16:50 Nagoya 14:15 Osaka
17:50 Guangzhou 14:20 Fudong 15:30
18:35 Hongkong 19:30 14:30 Shimyang
19:00 Fudong 15:05 Sapporo
19:00 Manila 15:45 Qingtao
19:20 Tokyo 16:20 Tokoyo 17:00
19:50 Beijing 20:30 16:45 Fudong
20:00 Cebu 16:50 Nagoya
20:10 Portland 21:00 17:25 Yenijie
20:30 Hangzhou 17:50 Hongkong 18:30
20:35 Fukuoka 21:30 17:50 Guangzhou
21:10 Taipei 18:05 Changshe
18:35 Hongkong
18:55 Xian
19:00 Fudong
19:30
19:00 Yantai
19:00 Manila
19:20 Weihai




	Airport arrival information.pdf
	Shuttle schedule(Dec6_7)
	Int'l


